Tijaria Polypipes Limited



Date: 19/12/2022

То,
Listing Compliances,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400051
Scrip Code: TIJARIA

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations")- Continual Disclosure:

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated 19/12/2022 in Form 'C' as received from Saurabh Jain, one of the Relative of Promoters of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record and disseminate further.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For Tijaria Polypipes Limited

Praveen Jain Tijaria

Whole Time Director DIN: 00115002

PIPING SOLUTIONS

Correspondence Office: A-130 (H), Road No. 9-D, Vishwakarma Industrial Area Jaipur-302013 (Raj.) India Tel : 0141-2333722 E-mail: info@tijaria-pipes.com

Regd. Office / Works: SP-1-2316, RIICO Industrial Area Ramchandrapura, Sitapura Extn. Jaipur-302022 (Raj.) India. CIN - L25209RJ2006PLC022828

R

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: TIJARIA POLYPIPES LIMITED.

ISIN of the company: INE440L01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with	Categor y of Person (Promot er/memb er of the promote r group/de signated person/ Director s/immed iate relative to/others etc.)		held prior cquisition/	Securities a	cquired/Dis	Securities held post acquisition/ disposal			
contact nos.		Type of securitie s (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revoca tion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	Type of securitie s (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertibl e Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No. And % of Share Holding
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Saurabh Jain ABXPJ67 64A Shanti Sadan, Daulat Bagh, Opp: Mahavee r Circle, Ajmer Rajastha n 94615- 94215	Relative of Promoter Director	Equity Shares	25000	Equity Shares	25000	175250	purchas es	25000	0.087%

advi	ment ce/ iisitio of	intimatio acquis n to on compan /dispos y l (market public/ rights/ prefere tial offe Off market, Inter-se	/disposa the trade I (on was market/ execute public/ d rights/ preferen tial offer/	e on which the trade was	Trading i Futures o		Specify 1	type of	Exchange on which the trade		
disp	osal nares,			contract ct	ct specifi cation	B	Buy		Sell	was executed	
Fro m	То						Noti onal Valu e	Num ber of units (cont racts * lot size)	Notio nal Value	Numbe r of units (contra cts * lot size)	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
19/ 12/ 202 2	19/1 2/20 22	19/ 12/ 2022	On Market	BSE	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE

SAURABH JAIN

SHANTI SADAN, DAULAT BAGH,

OPP: MAHAVEER CIRCLE, AJMER RAJASTHAN

To.,

The Compliance Officer

Tijaria Polypipes Limited

SP-1-2316 Riico industrial Area Ramchandrapura (Sitapura Extn) Jaipur Rajasthan 302022 India.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (the "Insider Trading Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I, Saurabh Jain, one of the Relative of Promoter Director of the Tijaria Polypipes Limited ("Target Company') have purchased 25000 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 ("Equity Shares") each of Target Company, representing $_{0.087\%}$ of the total issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Target Company, through the stock exchange mechanism which took place on 19/12/2022 (the Purchase).

As required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Insider Trading Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the Purchase in "Form C" (i.e. the relevant format under Regulation 7(2), as defined by the SEBI).

This letter is intended for the Company's information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

Sawakh Je

Saurabh Jain

ABXPJ6764A

1 Orden Doulat Banh